






Memo 



TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT 
10981 Truckee Way, Truckee, CA 96161 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
TO:  Board of Directors 
FROM:  Steve Randall, General Manager 
SUBJECT: Agenda Items for the January 27, 2022 Board Meeting      

 

4. Unfinished Business  

 

4.1 Discussion/Action on acceptance of land from Coldstream Properties in lieu of District  

            Quimby fees 

 

4.2 Discussion/Action on request from Alibi Ale Works to temporarily modify the use of    

 APN: 109-110-009-000, from its currently permitted use of parking to outdoor dining  

 space, for the term of their lease 

 Alibi Ale is requesting the board approve a temporary use for outdoor dining on the  

 Parcel owned by the District and leased to their landlord, Tunitas Land Company.  This  

 use would be only for the term of the lease and revert back to parking after the lease  

 expired. 

 

4.3 Discussion/Action on selection of a consulting firm to perform an Employee  
Compensation/Benefit study 

 The District received two requests for proposal to perform the study from Total 

Employee Sourcing and Koff and Associates.  The District formed a steering committee 
of employees and two board members (Wasley & Werbel) to review the proposals.  

Employees on the steering committee include one representative from parks, recreation 
and administration along with the General Manager and HR Director.  After review of the 

proposals, the steering committee is recommending the board approve the contract with 

Koff and Associates in the amount of $49,130.  Attached for the boards review are the 
two proposals.     

   

5. New Business   
  

5.1 Discussion/Action on request by Girl Scout troop 775 to do a mural at River View Sports  

 Park picnic shelter 

 The girls will make a presentation to the board on their proposal.  Attached is the request  

 letter from the troop. 

     

5.2 Discussion/Action on request by Henry Ryerson to build an indoor tennis facility in  

 Truckee 

 Attached is the request letter.     

 

 

 



5.3  Discussion/Action on request by Ritz Carlton Lake Tahoe to use River View Sports Park  

 Parking lot during the winter months.    

 A request has come from the Ritz Carlton to use the parking lot at River View Sports  

Park in the winter time when the park is closed for employee parking.  Their proposal has 

not been received as of the writing of this memo.  Their basic request is for 140 cars per 

day at $1/day or approximately $4,000 per month.   

 

 

6. Special Announcements 
 
7. Minutes  

Attached for the board’s review and approval  
a. Minutes from the December 9th, 2021 regular board meeting 

 
8. Financial Report 
 

a.   District check registers - Attached are the District check registers  
b.   Review of District financial report - Attached is the financial report 
c. Miscellaneous journal entries - Attached are miscellaneous journal entries 
d. Accounting Manager Division Report 

 
9. Information Technology Report 
 
10. General Manager Report 
 a.   Update on Downtown Park project 
 b.   Update on Senior programming  
 c.    Update on West End Beach winter parking   
  
10 .2 Recreation Division Report   

a.   Review of monthly division report 
b.   Marketing Report 

 
10.3. Park Division Report 

a.    Review of monthly division report 
b.    Update on winter projects 
c.     Update on facility condition assessment projects 

 
11. Board Committees 
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8.
Financial 

Report 



TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/05/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 184 Amount Description

56947 Leyva Ayala, Jose 685.39$         Final Paycheck P/P end 11/06/21
56948 VOID -$              Final Paycheck P/P end 11/06/21
56949 Acushnet Company/Titleist 12.83$           Resale Merchandise - Golf
56950 ADP, LLC 2,405.96$      Payroll Processing Charges - October 2021
56951 Airgas National Carbonation 365.34$         AC - Pool Chemicals
56952 Amazon Capital Services 383.70$         CRC - Door locks for ski swap change out

CRC - Ski swap  door locks
PGC - Golf course tools
DP - Ski swap door locks

56953 American Red Cross Health & Safety Services 129.00$         Program Supplies - Lifeguarding
56954 AT&T 161.84$         Phones - 5613
56955 AT&T U-verse 90.24$           Park Internet
56956 Atomic Printing Inc. 244.53$         Program Supplies - Adult Soccer
56957 Canon Financial Services, Inc. 523.83$         Copier & Printer Lease 10/10 - 11/09/21
56958 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. 127.00$         DB001 Loan Repayment - Paydate 10/29/21
56959 Dayton Valley Turf, Inc. 402.18$         PGC - Sod for # 4 Green

PGC - Sod knife
PGC - Sod for # 9 green

56960 Department of Social Services 484.00$         Licensing - CRC - KK
56961 Digital Technology Solutions, Inc. 1,543.39$      MSP Contract
56962 First Choice Coffee Services 38.96$           Equipment Rental - Office
56963 Flyers Energy LLC 4,557.99$      PM - Bulk Gasoline & Diesel
56964 G2 Solutions, Inc. 6.00$             October Finger Printing Transmission
56965 Kimball Midwest 573.58$         VEM-Starting fluid, Hammmer Gun Set
56966 Lincoln Aquatics 25,582.91$    WEB - Beach Swim line rope

AC - Lap Pool pump from board approved FCA funds
AC-Rec pool pumps from board approved FCA funds

56967 Lucier, Bret, Commercial Equipment Source, LLC 2,041.99$      Equipment Replacement Parts - Fitness center
56968 MetLife Small Business Center 4,553.39$      Dental Insurance - November 2021
56969 Mountain Hardware and Sports, Inc 2,683.98$      AC - Supplies for pool hopper maintenance

AC-Hardware for pool chemistry repairs
Antifreeze for closing bathrooms
CAC-Supplies for new boiler install
CRC Paint for snow poles / CY Staff supplies
CRC-Hardware for HVAC maintenance
CRC-Rebar for snow poles
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/05/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 184 Amount Description

SP-Liquid glue for memorial bench install
VEM-Shop supplies
VEM-Supplies to unplug paint lines
VH-Hardware for new hand rail
VH-Paint for new stage hand rail
WEB-Hardware for winter closure

56970 Mybark Co. Inc. 2,381.50$      RP - Playground wood fiber
56971 Nutrien Ag Solutions 911.60$         PGC-Snow mold fungicide
56972 O'Reilly Auto Parts 555.38$         PGC-Belt for # 45 Mower

VEM-Air filter, tractor # 66
VEM-Heavy equipment tractor oil
VEM-Oil filter # 40 Tractor
VEM-Shop oil and air filters
VEM-Shop supplies
VEM-Windshield adhesive # 66
VEM-Windshield silicon # 66

56973 Oberacker, Amanda 102.00$         Per Diam  Travel Reimbursement - Pittsburg
56974 Paragon Pest Control 90.00$           CRC-Pest treatment
56975 Porter Enterprises, Truckee Auto Parts 23.83$           PGC-Mower parts
56976 Ray Morgan Company 1,097.54$      Printer Usage 11/01-11/30/21

Printer Usage 11/01 - 01/31/22
56977 Real Graphic Source, LLC 64.95$           Signs - Skiswap
56978 S & G Transportation Inc. 1,572.39$      RVSP- Top dress sand for # 1
56979 Sani-Hut Company Inc. 658.52$         GP - Monthly chemical toilet rental

PGC- Monthly chemical toilet rental
RP- Monthly chemical toilet rental - Skate Park
RP- Monthly chemical toilet rental LRBBQ
RVSP- Monthly chemical toilet rental

56980 Security Lock & Alarm, Inc. 300.00$         CRC-Security monitoring 11/01/21 - 1/31/22
56981 Sierra Nevada Dance 2,929.50$      Ballet I / Session A

Ballet II / Session A
Ballet III / Session A
Ballet IV / Session A
Creative Dance / Session A
Dl - Session A Dance - SND - 2021
Jazz -Tap Combo / Session A
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/05/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 184 Amount Description

56982 Soroptimist International Of Truckee Donner 500.00$         Deposit Refund
56983 Southwest Gas Corporation 1,157.16$      Utilities 9/24 - 10/22/21
56984 Stohlgren Brothers, Inc. 183.93$         Resale F & B - Pool
56985 Suddenlink Communications 650.70$         CAC - PGC - WEB Internet
56986 Tahoe Supply Company, LLC 692.84$         AC - Janitorial supplies

CP- Janitorial supplies
CRC - Janitorial supplies
CRC - Urinal screens
CY- CRC bleach,trash can liners,deoderizer screens

56987 The Bank of New York Mellon 290.00$         HSA Employee Contribution P/P end 10/23/21
56988 The Hartford 1,351.99$      Life Insurance - November 2021
56989 Truckee Community Theater 1,064.00$      Improv Theatre for Teens / Session A
56990 Truckee Donner Public Utility District 9,471.63$      Utilities 09/16 - 10/19/21
56991 Truckee Rents, Inc. 55.86$           IR-Supplies for ice rink set up
56992 Truckee Tahoe Lumber CO 43.46$           CRC - Rebar for snow poles
56993 Truckee Tire 304.08$         PGC - Sidewinder Tires # 67
56994 TYR Sport, Inc. 1,084.65$      Resale Merchandise - Pool
56995 UniFirst Corporation 1,177.72$      CRC - Linen Services

CY - Linen Services
56996 US Bank - PARS 4,062.28$      PARS P/P end 10/23/21
56997 VALIC 355.00$         403(b) Roth Employee Contribution P/P end 10/23/21
56998 VALIC 4,894.36$      403(b) Employee Contribution P/P end 10/23/21
56999 Vision Service Plan Inc. 1,002.60$      Vision Insurance - November 2021
57000 Western Nevada Supply Co. 228.38$         CY - PVC Cutters

RVSP - Wattles and stakes for winter shut dowm
Amp - Wattles and stakes for winter shut dowm

57001 Woosley, Heather 102.00$         Per Diam Expenses- Supervisor Training-Pittsburg
57002 Zoro Tools, Inc 1,328.15$      CY - snow melt grain scoop

CY - Staff snow shovels
CY - Supply Shed Cabling

57003 Enterprise FM Trust 15,048.64$    Vehicle Lease 11/01 - 11/30/21
57004 Dell Marketing, LP 783.07$         PC Supplies
57005 Solis, Domingo $853.86 Final Paycheck P/P end 11/06/21

Total AP Checks 56947 - 57004 104,971.60$  
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

255 John Pratt 718.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
256 Gary Forsberg 1,820.95$               2021 Ski Swap
257 TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION 3,239.00$               2021 Ski Swap
258 Archimedes Wear 915.61$                  2021 Ski Swap
259 Hughes Ski Hut 50,896.65$             2021 Ski Swap
260 Willards Sport Shop 3,531.30$               2021 Ski Swap
261 Kim Stafford 122.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
262 Ellen Raynor 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
263 Sanna Schlosser 47.40$                    2021 Ski Swap
264 Milton Hyams 392.63$                  2021 Ski Swap
265 Steve Klukkert 24.49$                    2021 Ski Swap
266 Robert Provenzano 237.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
267 Karen Chin 37.13$                    2021 Ski Swap
268 Alpine Sports 8,163.86$               2021 Ski Swap
269 Todd Spillman 146.15$                  2021 Ski Swap
270 Frank Cortez 237.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
271 Pat Kennedy 711.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
272 Elizabeth Covington 150.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
273 Nick Martin 55.30$                    2021 Ski Swap
274 Cindy Stewart 165.11$                  2021 Ski Swap
275 Pat Moody 67.15$                    2021 Ski Swap
276 Bill Keyser 19.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
277 Jim Dill 603.56$                  2021 Ski Swap
278 Lisa Coober 106.65$                  2021 Ski Swap
279 Don Hotaling 1,909.43$               2021 Ski Swap
280 Jonathan Bender 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
281 Mike Trombetta 237.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
282 Jim Herzman 304.15$                  2021 Ski Swap
283 Dan Kates 71.10$                    2021 Ski Swap
284 Bob Belden 106.65$                  2021 Ski Swap
285 Mackenzie Bathurst 529.30$                  2021 Ski Swap
286 Kelly Cline 1,023.05$               2021 Ski Swap
287 John Rose 197.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
288 Alpine Wholesallers 24,793.32$             2021 Ski Swap
289 Rosa Zavatteri 199.08$                  2021 Ski Swap
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

290 Nancy Elrod 1,087.83$               2021 Ski Swap
291 Annie Polucha 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
292 Sarah Hays 197.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
293 Anton Poutchkov 59.25$                    2021 Ski Swap
294 Anik Wild 387.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
295 Kina Nemeth 19.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
296 Bryn Jedlic 703.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
297 Mike Starrett 876.11$                  2021 Ski Swap
298 Christine Rourke 35.55$                    2021 Ski Swap
299 Sharon Matranga 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
300 Jenny Whitney 367.35$                  2021 Ski Swap
301 Gary Morgan 142.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
302 Jud Manering 47.40$                    2021 Ski Swap
303 Nick Treat 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
304 Abe Madrid 872.95$                  2021 Ski Swap
305 Russ Bargstadt 55.30$                    2021 Ski Swap
306 Sun Sports 13,340.73$             2021 Ski Swap
307 Brad Chisholm 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
308 Bill Brownlee 63.20$                    2021 Ski Swap
309 Mike Abarno 193.55$                  2021 Ski Swap
310 Delaney Tight 23.70$                    2021 Ski Swap
311 Alex Ernst 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
312 Karl Slegmund 402.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
313 Lindsey Walz 323.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
314 Lena Faber 75.05$                    2021 Ski Swap
315 Louis Durano 181.70$                  2021 Ski Swap
316 Robert Watts 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
317 Pavel Bosin 148.52$                  2021 Ski Swap
318 Jim Garrissere 71.10$                    2021 Ski Swap
319 Delaney Tight 31.60$                    2021 Ski Swap
320 Heather Caplan 375.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
321 Don Habibi 153.26$                  2021 Ski Swap
322 Paige Faller 27.65$                    2021 Ski Swap
324 Janes Collins 699.15$                  2021 Ski Swap
325 Jonathan Costos 790.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

326 Samantha Shields 659.65$                  2021 Ski Swap
327 Lauren Bello 122.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
328 Alec Tandara-Kuhns 355.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
329 Patrick Flaherty 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
330 Alexandra Tweedie 126.40$                  2021 Ski Swap
331 Laura Ledwith 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
332 Ben Shefftz 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
333 Amy Shefftz 244.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
334 Dan Foygel 387.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
335 Karen Atlix 177.75$                  2021 Ski Swap
336 Kansas McGahan 223.57$                  2021 Ski Swap
337 Jason Dewitt 442.40$                  2021 Ski Swap
338 Tim Humphreys 1,756.17$               2021 Ski Swap
339 Matt Williams 406.85$                  2021 Ski Swap
340 Bonnie Green 90.06$                    2021 Ski Swap
341 Kristi Wingard 2,203.31$               2021 Ski Swap
342 Jason Fligor 474.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
343 Oliver Rubens 63.20$                    2021 Ski Swap
344 Norma Jean Bowers 308.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
345 Kelly Foster 47.40$                    2021 Ski Swap
346 Gabrielle Hearth 67.15$                    2021 Ski Swap
347 Even Beller 568.80$                  2021 Ski Swap
348 Stephen Cole 533.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
349 Martin Holman 300.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
350 Steve Randall 226.73$                  2021 Ski Swap
351 Daron Rahlves 1,315.35$               2021 Ski Swap
352 Chris Dest Croix 481.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
353 Jamie Carter 829.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
354 Mike Noel 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
355 Peter Suhr 237.79$                  2021 Ski Swap
356 Corey Mandel 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
357 John Maddox 15.80$                    2021 Ski Swap
358 Barbara Wilkinson 35.55$                    2021 Ski Swap
359 Mike McElravey 474.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
360 Herbert Anderson 197.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

361 Michael Ford 201.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
362 Eva Dupont 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
363 Mei - Mei Or 205.40$                  2021 Ski Swap
364 Chris Stewart 47.40$                    2021 Ski Swap
365 Nicole Carlan 276.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
366 Ben Hogan 300.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
367 Fred Koplin 387.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
368 Barbara Futran 7.90$                      2021 Ski Swap
369 Leon Futran 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
370 Jeff Sarlo 1,444.91$               2021 Ski Swap
371 Jason Oelkers 296.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
372 Chris Baker 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
373 Tim Stewart 199.08$                  2021 Ski Swap
374 Amanda Mueller 699.15$                  2021 Ski Swap
375 Charlie Smith 485.06$                  2021 Ski Swap
376 Steve LaGrandeur 385.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
377 Richard Young 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
378 James Rogers 142.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
379 Liza McNulty 481.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
380 David Deuber 177.86$                  2021 Ski Swap
381 Leigh Fong 158.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
382 Sheri Gerber 280.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
383 Kimberly Bullock 197.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
384 Erik Anderson 63.20$                    2021 Ski Swap
385 Brian Pimentel 58.46$                    2021 Ski Swap
386 Dan Smith 481.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
387 Jaqueline Anderson 177.75$                  2021 Ski Swap
388 Michael Axelrod 160.37$                  2021 Ski Swap
389 Charity Shelby 343.65$                  2021 Ski Swap
390 Daralin Dotts 99.54$                    2021 Ski Swap
391 Moises Gonzalez 363.40$                  2021 Ski Swap
392 Brett Larson 177.75$                  2021 Ski Swap
393 Christopher Kohlhardt 189.60$                  2021 Ski Swap
394 Teri Kolp 23.70$                    2021 Ski Swap
395 Lucila Bratt 117.71$                  2021 Ski Swap
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

396 Mike Peters 126.40$                  2021 Ski Swap
397 Susie Gonzalez 90.85$                    2021 Ski Swap
398 William Toney 240.95$                  2021 Ski Swap
399 Andrew Dooley 339.70$                  2021 Ski Swap
400 Aaron Boyce 446.35$                  2021 Ski Swap
401 Erik Anderson 185.65$                  2021 Ski Swap
402 No Name 31.60$                    2021 Ski Swap
403 Debbie Hoyer 165.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
404 Katina Varzos 150.00$                  2021 Ski Swap
405 William Arkles 122.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
406 Frank Aldridge 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
407 Patricia Robbins 262.28$                  2021 Ski Swap
408 Anne Hart 667.55$                  2021 Ski Swap
409 Jon Slaughter 229.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
410 Mark Ostroff 31.60$                    2021 Ski Swap
411 Carl Harmon 142.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
412 Jordan Thormock 138.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
413 Kristin Schrandt 391.05$                  2021 Ski Swap
414 Celeste Dexter 221.20$                  2021 Ski Swap
415 Kim Sachtler 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
416 Matthew Stromgren 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
417 Matthew Pietras 201.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
418 Amy Norman 15.80$                    2021 Ski Swap
419 Derek Wogsland 201.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
420 Lisa McCandless 332.59$                  2021 Ski Swap
421 Natalie Smith 229.10$                  2021 Ski Swap
422 Justin Broglio 187.23$                  2021 Ski Swap
423 David Marr 118.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
424 Dustin Schaad 1,275.85$               2021 Ski Swap
425 Amy Kaufman 114.55$                  2021 Ski Swap
426 Brooke Summers 434.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
427 Alex Tolger 928.25$                  2021 Ski Swap
428 Michael Founier 359.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
429 Jay Garbarino 201.45$                  2021 Ski Swap
430 Scott McBeth 3.95$                      2021 Ski Swap
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER
SKI SWAP 11/06/2021

Payment Number Payee name Amount Description

431 Dianna Natali 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
432 Timothy O'Neill 165.90$                  2021 Ski Swap
433 Tyler Kavanagh 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
434 Pam Madigan 98.75$                    2021 Ski Swap
435 Juli Shepp 197.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
436 Katherine Severin 17.38$                    2021 Ski Swap
437 Prescott Clay 256.75$                  2021 Ski Swap
438 Clinton Weakley 260.70$                  2021 Ski Swap
439 Tara Thiex 63.20$                    2021 Ski Swap
440 Lauren Hunstaker 476.52$                  2021 Ski Swap
441 Anthony Anselmi 268.60$                  2021 Ski Swap
442 Natalie Severdia 276.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
443 John Chapman 94.80$                    2021 Ski Swap
445 Geoff Cline 43.45$                    2021 Ski Swap
446 Anne Penfield 31.60$                    2021 Ski Swap
447 Ryan Hirschberg 671.50$                  2021 Ski Swap
448 Alex Cheney 79.00$                    2021 Ski Swap
449 Heather Malloy 146.15$                  2021 Ski Swap
450 Suzette Birnbaun 102.70$                  2021 Ski Swap
451 Jim Batchelor 169.85$                  2021 Ski Swap
452 Torre Mercogliano 418.70$                  2021 Ski Swap
453 Marlowe Rondoni 55.30$                    2021 Ski Swap

Total Ski Swap Checks 255 - 453 160,643.84$           
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
SKI SWAP MANUAL CHECKS #2

11/06/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name Amount Description

454 Schaad, Dustin 118.50$    2021 Ski Swap
455 Moises Gonzalez 201.45$    2021 Ski Swap
456 David Deuber 63.20$      2021 Ski Swap
457 Jordan Thornock 118.50$    2021 Ski Swap
458 Josh Birnbavm 79.00$      2021 Ski Swap
459 Achieve Tahoe 142.20$    2021 Ski Swap
460 Molly Gaebler 59.25$      2021 Ski Swap
461 Kasson Stone 521.40$    2021 Ski Swap
462 Brad Johnson 23.70$      2021 Ski Swap
463 Valerie Green 27.65$      2021 Ski Swap

Ski Swap Manual Checks 454 - 463 1,354.85$ 
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/18/2021

Payment
Number Payee Name - 126 Amount Description

57006 Alpine Lock and Key, Inc. $644.89 AC-Replacement Locks & Keys for Chemical Room
57007 Amazon Capital Services $176.98 CRC-Replacement Can Lights
57008 American Fidelity Assurance $1,201.02 Supplemental Insurance Nov 2021
57009 American Red Cross Health & Safety Services $96.00 Program Supplies-CPR
57010 AT&T $740.47 Ice Rink Phones-5617

WEB Phones-2 DSL-5615
Golf Course Phones-5616
Park Office Fax-7096
CAC Fax-5614
Park Office Fax-5612

57011 Auto Diesel Electric Supply, LLC $429.27 VEM-New Starter #20
VEM-Supplies to Repair #20
VEM-Snow Plow Motor #20

57012 Brady Industries of California LLC $194.62 CAC-Janitorial Supplies
57013 California Department of Fish & Wildlife $3,464.00 Application number # 25269 -  App Fees- Piers
57014 CalPERS $0.03 CalPers Late Fee
57015 Cashman Equipment Company $8,065.64 Bike Park Development
57016 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. $127.00 DB001 Loan Repayment-Paydate 11/12/2021
57017 Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. $32.83 CRC-Art Show Light Cover
57018 Department of Justice - Accounting Office $256.00 Finger Printing-October 2021
57019 Dependable Tow, Inc. $630.00 IR-Move Containers to Rink for Season

SP-Moving Sailing Container to Rodeo
57020 Digital Technology Solutions, Inc. $2,350.00 Firewall License Renewal
57021 Dynamic Media $527.46 Ice Rink/Golf Music
57022 Edges Electrical Group $34.47 CY-Voltage Testers
57023 EMCOR Services/Mesa Energy Systems, Inc. $411.00 IR-Chiller Service
57024 First Foundation Bank $51,475.86 PGC irrigation Loan Pymnt #3
57025 Flyers Energy LLC $1,837.30 PM-Bulk Fuel

PM-Bulk Gasoline
57026 Heidi Sproat $38.00 Business Cards for TVMB - RST
57027 Home Depot Credit Services $1,353.39 CY- Painting Supplies

PGC-Paver grout for # 3 Tee Box
IR- Rink Camera
CY-  Shed supplies
CY- Hand Tools
CY- Tarps and shop microwave
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/18/2021

Payment
Number Payee Name - 126 Amount Description

57028 J & J Mobile Tire Services LLC $4,299.50 VEM-Winter Truck Snow Tires
57029 Marsh Ventures Inc.,dba Rock Garden $38.52 VH-Rapid Set Cement for Plaque

VH-Cement for Plaque Install
57030 Moomey Mason $23.80 Reimbursement - purchase of mouse for Lap Top
57031 PARS $927.67 Pars Trust Admin Services Month End 9/30/21
57032 Porter Simon Professional Corp $380.00 Legal Services
57033 Red Wing Boots $300.00 PM-Work Boots-Dave Ward
57034 RJ Thomas Mfg. Co., Inc. $25,453.76 Picnic Tables
57035 Sani-Hut Company Inc. $1,935.99 WEB-Chemical Toilet Rental

RP-Chemical Toilet Rental-LRBBQ
Building Rental-Ice Rink
RP-Chemical Toilet Rental-Skate Park

57036 Sierra Pacific Turf Supply, Inc. $75.00 Golf Irrigaiton Software
57037 Sierra Sun $1,181.25 Advertising / Ski Swap
57038 Sonsray Machinery, LLC $1,240.75 VEM-Window Glass #66

VEM-Cutting Edge #43
VEM-Part for Service #66

57039 Southwest Gas Corporation $15,662.32 Utilities 10/8-11/5/21
57040 Stohlgren Brothers, Inc. $368.76 F&B Resale-Pool
57041 Tahoe Forest Health Systems $231.00 Pre Hire/Employment Vaccinations & Physicals
57042 Tahoe Supply Company, LLC $602.31 CY-Shop Cup Dispensers

CRC-Janitorial Supplies
AC-Janitorial Supplies

57043 Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal $7,845.88 CAC-Monthly Disposal Costs
CRC-Monthly Disposal Costs
WEB-Monthly Disposal Costs
CY-Monthly Disposal Costs
PGC-Monthly Disposal Costs
RVSP-Monthly Disposal Costs

57044 Tahoe Weekly $410.00 Advertising-Ski Swap
57045 Tahoe.com $3,420.00 Advertising / Marketing
57046 The Bank of New York Mellon $290.00 HSA Employee Contribution P/P end 11/06/21
57047 Truckee Chamber of Commerce $525.00 Chamber Membership
57048 Truckee Donner Public Utility District $14,344.00 Utilities 9/28-10/28/21

Utilities 10/05 - 11/04/21
57049 Truckee Tahoe Lumber CO $327.43 CRC-Suppllies to Make Access Hole for Fire Dept
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

11/18/2021

Payment
Number Payee Name - 126 Amount Description

DP-Screws to Assemble Ski Swap Racks
RP-Marking Stakes for Field Project Decisions
PGC- Ramboard floor protector for clubhouse remodel

57050 US Bank - PARS $3,713.48 Pars P/P end 11/06/21
57051 US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card $12,857.13 Cal Card Charges September-October 2021
57052 VALIC $355.00 403(b) Roth Employee Contribution P/Pend 11/6/21
57053 VALIC $4,894.36 403(b) Employee Contribution P/P end 11/6/21
57054 Verizon Wireless $191.75 Cell Phones
57055 Western Nevada Supply Co. $308.86 IR-Supplies for Ice Rink Set Up

CAC-Old Boiler Plug
IR- Supplies for ice rink set up

Total AP Checks 57006 - 57055 $176,289.75
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/02/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 112 Amount Description

57056 ADP, LLC 819.50$        Payroll Processing Charges - November 2021
57057 Amazon Capital Services 105.32$        AC- Toilet paper dispensers
57058 Apex Saw Works 287.94$        PGC-Saw Blades for Clubhouse Renovation
57059 ASCAP 370.67$        Music Licensing-Rec Management
57060 AT&T 169.70$        CRC Phones - 5618
57061 AT&T U-verse 80.25$          Park Internet
57062 Brady Industries of California LLC 156.48$        CAC-Janitorial Supplies
57063 California Department of Fish & Wildlife 3,616.75$     TDRPD 3 Piers Project NEV-25269
57064 Canon Financial Services, Inc. 480.91$        Copier & Printer Lease 11/10 - 12/09/21
57065 Chabot, Brooke 2,565.50$     Music Together
57066 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. 127.00$        DB001 Loan Repayment - Paydate 11/20/2021
57067 Christopher Schaffnit 97.44$          Reimbursement - Coffee for Pool
57068 Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. 369.49$        IR - Supplies for ice rink set up
57069 First Choice Coffee Services 149.50$        Food & Beverage Resale-Ice Rink

Water Cooler Rental-Office
57070 Flyers Energy LLC 2,066.54$     PM-Bulk Fuel
57071 G2 Solutions, Inc. 16.50$          November Fingerprinting Transmission
57072 Greater Sacramento Softball Association 568.92$        Merchandise Fees - Softball
57073 Hunt Propane, Inc 340.85$        IR - Propane for ice rink fire
57074 InterState Oil Company 155.48$        VEM - Shop vehicle supplies
57075 Keenan & Associates-Disbursement Account 54,548.44$   Medical Insurance - December 2021
57076 Lincoln Aquatics 844.77$        AC - Pool chlorine
57077 Martinetti, John 146.25$        Reimbursement - Back brace

Reimbursement - Work boots
57078 MetLife Small Business Center 4,724.00$     Dental - December 2021
57079 Mountain Hardware and Sports, Inc 1,457.27$     CY - Staff saw blade

CRC - Supplies to repair wall corner demage
CY - Staff Multi-tool
CAC - Supplies for new boiler install
CY - Staff wood screws
IR - Supplies for ice rink set up
IR - Supplies for ice rink set up
IR - Supplies for ice rink shade nets
RP - Chain to close fields for winter
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/02/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 112 Amount Description

AC - Cable to connect HVA software to battery
Program supplies - Sailing
Program supplies - Ski Swap
IR - Supplies for rink set up
IR - Supplies for rink set up
RP - Tip marker for regional park project
CAC - Hardware for new boiler install
CY-Fertilizer scoops /  RP-Spray paint for RP project
PM - Work clothes - Gio Mejia
IR - Ice rink setup hardware
IR - Supplies for Ice rink set up
IR - Supplies for rink light set up
CRC-Joint compound for wall/CY-Clog buster park sup
CRC - Drain cleaner
IR - Electrical supplies for rink set up
PGC - Supplies for clubhouse renovations
PM - Work clothes
CRC - Supplies for battery maintenance
CRC - Shop saw blades
IR - Supplies for rink set up
AC - Supplies for rec pool filter repair
IR - supplies for rink set up
IR - supplies for rink shade nets
IR - Briquettes for rink fire
IR- Supplies for flood light set up
IR- Lava briquettes for rink fire
IR-Hardware For Rink Set Up

57080 O'Brien, Evan 888.99$        Final Vacation Payout P/P End 11/20/21
57081 O'Reilly Auto Parts 687.45$        VEM-Shop Engine Paint

VEM-Valance Replacement #7
VEM-Truck Oil Filters
VEM-Tractor Air Filters
VEM-Tractor Air & Oil Filters
VEM-Shop Welding Supplies
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/02/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 112 Amount Description

57082 Paragon Pest Control 150.00$        CRC - Monthly pest control
CAC-Mouse Pest Control Services

57083 Real Graphic Source, LLC 681.99$        Signs -Ski Swap
57084 Rotary Club of Truckee 500.00$        Deposit Refund
57085 Sierra Nevada Dance 84.00$          Private Dance Lessons
57086 Soroptimist International Of Truckee Donner 500.00$        Deposit Refund
57087 Stericycle, Inc. 385.06$        Shredding old documents
57088 Stohlgren Brothers, Inc. 461.29$        F & B Resale - Pool
57089 Sysco-Sacramento 533.87$        Food & Beverage-Pool
57090 Tahoe Supply Company, LLC 94.52$          CY-Laundry Detergent
57091 The Bank of New York Mellon 290.00$        HSA Employee Contribution P/P end 11/20/2021
57092 The Hartford 1,105.12$     Life Insurance-December 2021
57093 Truckee Donner Public Utility District 6,081.64$     Utilities 10/19-11/18/21
57094 Twin Ridges Home Study Charter 350.00$        Refund
57095 US Bank - PARS 3,566.36$     Pars P/P end 11/20/2021
57096 Utility Telecom, Inc. 1,843.05$     CRC - AC Fiber & PRI Phones
57097 VALIC 355.00$        403(b)Roth Employee Contribution P/Pend11/20/2021
57098 VALIC 4,744.36$     403(b) Employee Contribution P/Pend 11/20/2021
57099 Vision Service Plan Inc. 1,052.46$     VSP - December 2021
57100 Western Nevada Supply Co. 1,176.96$     IR- Radiant barrier for rink set up / CY- Utility Knife

IR-Supplies for Rink Set Up
57101 Truckee Donner Public Utility District 490.78$        Utilities 10/19-11/18/21

Total AP Checks 57056 - 57101 100,288.37$ 
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/16/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57102 ADP, LLC 1,262.00$          Payroll Processing charges - November 2021
57103 Airgas National Carbonation 268.96$             AC - Carbon dioxide for pool chemicals
57104 Amazon Capital Services 2,525.31$          CY-Staff cell Phone Charges for trucks

IR-Large overhead light for ice hockey
CRC-Replacement exit lights
CRC- SD card for CRC Security
CAC- Lights for exterior
VEM - Scissor cart

57105 Apex Saw Works 31.25$               CY - Knife Sharpening
57106 AT&T 158.22$             Phones - 5613
57107 Brady Industries of California LLC 184.10$             CAC- Janitorial Supplies
57108 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. 127.00$             DB001 Loan Repayment - paydate 12/10/2021
57109 Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. 1,967.97$          PGC - electrical Supplies for clubhouse remodel
57110 Department of Justice - Accounting Office 429.00$             Finger printing November 2021
57111 Dependable Tow, Inc. 140.00$             CRC - Move boom lift to CRC for gutters
57112 Digital Technology Solutions, Inc. 1,543.39$          MSP Contract
57113 Eastern Regional Landfill, Inc. 49.50$               PGC-Clubhouse renovation disposal
57114 Enterprise FM Trust 15,048.64$        Vehicle Lease 12/01 - 12/31/21
57115 Filter Connection, Terry Mileham Enterprises LLC 1,341.56$          CRC - HVAC Filters

AC- HVAC Filters
CAC -  HVAC  Filters

57116 Flyers Energy LLC 1,131.79$          PM - Bulk diesel at yard
PM - Bulk fuel

57117 FP Mailing Solution, Francotyp-Postalia, Inc. 87.25$               Postage Meter Rental 11/22 - 02/21/22
57118 Garcia, Olivia 100.00$             Holyday Party - Baby Sitter
57119 Halderman, Jeanette, Reno Tahoe Promotions 156.75$             CY - Winter jacket logos
57120 InterState Oil Company 99.90$               VEM- Shop supplies
57121 JW Welding Supplies & Tools 17.80$               AC - Pool Chemicals
57122 Kennedy, Ashlynn 100.00$             Holyday Party - Baby Sitter
57123 Kimball Midwest 176.41$             VEM - Shop Supplies
57124 Kone Inc. 2,352.00$          CRC-Yearly elevator maintenance12/1/21 -11/30/22
57125 Leff, Ann 100.00$             Holyday Party - Baby Sitter
57126 Leff, Sven 11.21$               Petty Cash Reimbursement
57127 Magellan Healthcare 668.40$             EAP program
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/16/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57128 North Tahoe Catering 246.24$             Art Reception Catering
57129 O'Reilly Auto Parts 50.21$               VEM - Truck Wipers # 7
57130 Oberacker, Amanda 53.83$               Reimbursement - Art Supplies playing w/food
57131 PARS 927.39$             Pars Trust Admin Services Month end 10/31/21
57132 Patterson Fire Protection Systems Inc. 1,300.00$          5 Year Fire System inspection 11/30/21
57133 Ray Morgan Company 74.42$               Printer Usage 12/01 - 12/31/21
57134 Real Graphic Source, LLC 1,396.44$          Banners - Mgmt
57135 Sani-Hut Company Inc. 671.90$             RP - Chemical toilet rental-Skate park

WEB - Chemical toilet rental
BR - Chemical toilet rental
SP - Chemical toilet rental
MP - Chemical toilet rental

57136 Sherwin-Williams Company 83.68$               CRC - Supplies for wall repair
CY - Staff Painting supplies

57137 Sierra Nevada Dance 5,425.00$          Alice in Wonderland
57138 Southwest Gas Corporation 1,850.74$          Utilities 10/23 - 11/23/21
57139 Stohlgren Brothers, Inc. 709.47$             Ice Rink - F&B Resale

Resale F&B -Pool
57140 Sundale, Tumusse 100.00$             Holyday Party -Baby Sitter
57141 Sysco-Sacramento 515.48$             F&B Resale - Pool
57142 Tahoe Supply Company, LLC 3,202.00$          AC - Janitorial Supplies

CRC - Janitorial Supplies
CRC - Janitorial Supplies
AC - Janitorial Supplies
CY - Janitorial Supplies
CRC - touchless garbage can lids
CRC - Spray buff and floor pads
CRC - Spray buff for hall floors
CRC - Janitorial supplies
AC - Floor machine repair and parts

57143 Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal 3,809.93$          CAC - Monthly disposal costs
CRC - Monthly disposal costs
WEB - Monthly disposal costs
CY - Monthly disposal costs
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/16/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57144 Tahoe.com 3,420.00$          Advertising - Marketing
57145 The Bank of New York Mellon 290.00$             HSA Employee Contribution PP End 12/04/2021
57146 The Office Boss Inc. 75.50$               PM - Office pens

PM - Copy of plans for Boat Ramp
57147 The Yerba Mate Co. LLC 384.20$             Resale F&B-WEB
57148 Truckee Donner Public Utility District 14,775.44$        Utilities 10/28 - 11/29/21
57149 Truckee Tahoe Lumber CO 1,363.19$          IR - Insulation for ice rink panels

PGC - Nails for clubhouse renovation
PGC - Ceiling joists for clubhouse renovation
CY - Bulk Nails
PGC-Ceiling joists for clubhouse renovation
PGC - Sheet rock for clubhouse remodel

57150 Truckee Tahoe Radio, LLC 800.00$             Advertising - Ski Swap
57151 TYR Sport, Inc. 1,189.45$          Resale Merchandise - Pool
57152 UniFirst Corporation 1,283.41$          CRC - Linen Services

CY - Linen Services
57153 US Bank - PARS 3,058.49$          Pars PP End 12/04/2021
57154 US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card 14,819.67$        Cal Card Charges November 2021
57155 VALIC 355.00$             403(b)Roth Employee Contribution PP End 12/04/20
57156 VALIC 4,744.36$          403(b) Employee Contribution PP End 12/04/2021
57157 Veritiv Operating Company Unisource - Reno 728.24$             CRC - Floor cleaner
57158 Verizon Wireless 186.75$             Cell phones
57159 Western Industrial Parts, Inc. 184.72$             VEM - Shop Supplies
57160 Western Nevada Supply Co. 135.19$             CY - Thermal gloves and utility knife

IR-Supplies for ice skating machine venting
57161 Zoro Tools, Inc 363.12$             CY - Supply shed inventory

Total AP Checks 57102 - 57161 98,651.87$        
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/30/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57162 Eats Cooking Co 3,003.00$     F&B-2021 Holiday Party
57163 Adobe Inc. 2,301.36$     Adobe Annual subscriptions 12/09/21 - 12/08/2022
57164 ADP, LLC 764.50$        Payroll Processing Charges - December 2021
57165 Amazon Capital Services 969.99$        CRC - Replacement can light ballasts

CY-Parts for furnace repair
PM- Juan H's work boots
CY-Staff emergency tools

57166 American Fidelity Assurance 1,201.02$     Supplemental Insurance - December 2021
57167 American Red Cross Health & Safety Services 215.00$        Program Supplies-Lifeguard Training
57168 AT&T 528.79$        WEB Phones & DSL - 5615

Phones - Park Office Fax 7096
Phones - CAC Fax 5614
Phones - Ice Rink 5617
Phones - Park Office Fax 5612
Phone - Golf Course 5616
CRC Phones - 5618

57169 BC Commercial Refrigeration, Brian Clary 320.73$        CRC-Refrigerator repair
57170 California Governor's Office of Emergency Services 34,674.00$   Repay Federal - Public Assistance FEMA Grant
57171 California Governor's Office of Emergency Services 8,669.00$     Repay State (CDAA) Cal OES Grant
57172 CalPERS 0.04$            CalPers-Late Fee
57173 Canon Financial Services, Inc. 480.91$        Copier & Printer Lease 12/10 - 01/09/22
57174 CAPRI - Liability 132,488.00$ 2nd Half Annual Liability Coverage 7/1/21- 6/30/22
57175 CAPRI - Worker's Comp 27,365.83$   3rd Qtr. Annual Contribution W/C 7/1/21 - 6/20/22
57176 Chabot, Brooke 833.00$        Music Together
57177 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. 127.00$        DB001 Loan Repayment-Paydate 12/23/2021
57178 Flyers Energy LLC 3,338.65$     PM- Bulk Fuel
57179 Home Depot Credit Services 5,465.07$     CRC - Supplies for gutter maintenance

CY - Janitorial Supplies
CY - Staff tools
IR - Supplies for ice rink sharpening
PGC - Tools for mower repair
PGC - Windows for Club house remodel

57180 Keenan & Associates-Disbursement Account 57,388.90$   Medical Insurance - January 2022
57181 Kiesel Brenda 60.00$          Refund
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/30/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57182 Lincoln Aquatics 4,864.76$     AC - Pool Chlorine briquettes
57183 Lucier, Bret, Commercial Equipment Source, LLC 100.00$        Maintenance-Fitness Center
57184 Mountain Hardware and Sports, Inc 1,263.82$     CAC- Clasps to hold prosser Room door open

CAC -Supplies to repair men's handicap toilet
CAC-Nuts and bolts for door repair
CRC - Supplies for gutter repairs
CRC- Snow melt scoop
CRC- Supplies to repair water feature
CRC- Texture spray for wall repair and CRC key
CRC-Supplies to install game cameras to observe snow depth
CY - Park supplies
CY- Shop saw blades
CY- Snow cleaning tools for vehicles
CY- Staff painting supplies
CY-Staff tools
IR-Supplies for skate rental shed
PGC - Supplies for electrical work-clubhouse renovat
PGC- Drill bits for clubhouse renovation
PGC- Mower parts
Program supplies - Art program
RP- Quick link for new signs
RP- Replacement flag and hardware
RP- Snaps for new signs
RP-Screws for new signs
RP-Snap links for new signs
RP-Supplies to hang new signs
VEM- Nuts & bolts for hydraulic leak repair #43
Winter Gloves / Clothing Allowance Jamil Alhassan

57185 Paragon Pest Control 150.00$        CRC - Monthly pest control
CAC - Monthly pest control

57186 Patelco Credit Union 1,000.00$     1st Qtr 2022 Employer HSA Contribution
57187 Randall, Steve 126.45$        Reimbursement - Food for Art Opening
57188 Ray Morgan Company 163.49$        Printer Usage 01/14 - 04/13/ 22
57189 Sani-Hut Company Inc. 704.61$        SP - Chemical toilet rental
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/30/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

BR - Chemical toilet rental
WEB - Chemical toilet rental
MP - Chemical toilet rental
RP-Chemical Toilet Rental
Buidling Rental-Ice Rink

57190 Sierra Nevada Dance 3,721.90$     Adult Ballet
Ballet 1
Ballet I & II
Ballet II
Ballet III
Ballet IV
Creative Dance
Intermediate Ballet
Jazz/Tap
Lyrical Jazz

57191 Southwest Gas Corporation 18,630.21$   Utilities 11/06 - 12/08/21
57192 Stohlgren Brothers, Inc. 259.14$        Resale F&B - Pool

Resale F&B - Ice Rink
57193 Summit Fire & Security 665.27$        CRC - Semi annual hood supression system inspect.

CRC - Elevator recall test
57194 Tahoe Supply Company, LLC 838.84$        AC - Janitorial supplies
57195 The Bank of New York Mellon 290.00$        HSA Employee Contribution P/P End 12/18/2021
57196 The Bank of New York Mellon 25,500.00$   1st Qtr 2022 HSA Employer Contribution
57197 THOLL FENCE INC 354.37$        PGC-Tee Box Fencing
57198 Truckee Community Theater 1,246.00$     TCT Presents:  Improv Theatre for Teens
57199 Truckee Donner Public Utility District 3,622.16$     Utilities 11/04-12/02/21

Utilities 11/18-12/17/21
57200 Truckee Rents, Inc. 369.59$        VEM-Auger Shear Bolt for Snow Blower

VEM-Snow Blower Parts
VEM-Snowblower Chute Cable

57201 Truckee Tahoe Lumber CO 64.95$          CRC-Staff Snow Hoes
57202 US Bank - PARS 3,696.97$     Pars P/P End 12/18/2021
57203 Utility Telecom, Inc. 1,842.55$     CRC-AC Fiber & PRI Phones
57204 VALIC 4,644.36$     403(b) Employee Contribution P/P end 12/18/21
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
AP CHECK REGISTER

12/30/2021

Payment 
Number Payee Name - 124 Amount Description

57205 VALIC 355.00$        403(b)Roth Employee Contribution P/Pend 12/18/21
57206 Vision Service Plan Inc. 1,001.12$     Vision Insurance-January 2022
57207 Western Nevada Supply Co. 8.48$            CAC-Flange for Men's Handicap Toilet Repair
57208 Zoro Tools, Inc 175.19$        CY-Staff Wrenches

Total AP Checks 57162 - 57208 355,854.02$ 

4 of 4 Prepared by: TM



Page 1Truckee Donner Recreation and Park District1/15/2022  02:41:36 PM

Invoice Expense Allocation Report

#57051 CalCard Detail

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card

US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal C
10/22/2021

4246040017245681

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-521440-01 Postage
$26.35 

01-521440-01 Postage
$8.70 

10/22/2021

4246044101277592

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-522210-02 Training / Education
$342.40 

01-522210-02 Training / Education
$342.40 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$1.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$1.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$64.94 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$11.55 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$10.78 

10/22/2021

4246044102879594

Cal Card Charges September 

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$291.08 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$115.66 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$96.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$96.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$96.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$35.71 

10/22/2021

4246044600175388

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-552600-03 Capital Equipment Expense
$500.00 

01-521910-03 Construction Supplies
$1,858.88 

01-521910-03 Construction Supplies
$312.49 

01-520902-03 Building Maintenance
$150.00 

10/22/2021

4246044602873386

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-522230-02 Fuel/Mileage/Transp
$50.00 

01-522230-02 Fuel/Mileage/Transp
$40.00 

01-522210-02 Training / Education
$1,004.69 

01-522210-02 Training / Education
($0.20)

01-522210-02 Training / Education
($170.64)

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$91.42 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$20.96 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$20.90 

10/22/2021

4246044606743247

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-521480-02 Furniture/Tools Under 500.00
$108.24 

01-521610-02 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal Notices
$13.84 

01-521610-02 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal Notices
$157.25 

01-521965-02 Signs
$12.95 
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Invoice Expense Allocation Report

#57051 CalCard Detail

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

10/22/2021

4246044606743288

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $43.04 

01-520501-02 Resale Food & Beverage $2.28 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $54.03 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $287.81 

01-520501-02 Resale Food & Beverage $4.56 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $38.73 

10/22/2021

4246044622192858

Cal Card Charges September 2

Invoice Paid

01-521900-01 Tools & Supplies $20.54 

10/22/2021

4246044622214231

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-540300-01 Equipment $691.72 

01-540300-01 Equipment $1,169.04 

01-521430-01 Subscriptions $157.50 

10/22/2021

4246044622324816

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $61.45 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $53.08 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $93.06 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $557.46 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $138.25 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $19.96 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $15.14 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $23.80 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $20.54 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $35.72 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $74.56 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $107.12 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $355.23 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $59.52 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $22.65 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $136.32 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $43.95 

10/22/2021

4246044622669673

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-520502-01 Food & Beverage - Use $143.11 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $550.00 

10/22/2021

4246044651126587

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $21.46 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $6.79 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $49.56 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $32.89 



Page 3Truckee Donner Recreation and Park District1/15/2022   2:41:36PM
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#57051 CalCard Detail

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $50.76 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $68.00 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $10.00 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $13.08 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $5.98 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $72.50 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $75.88 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $41.79 

10/22/2021

4246047000928140

Cal Card Charges October 20

Invoice Paid

01-521945-01 Small Office Tools $79.29 

01-521945-01 Small Office Tools $31.28 

01-521410-02 Paper/Copier/Office Supplies $192.42 

01-521400-02 Office Expense $45.99 

01-521400-02 Office Expense $20.54 

01-521400-02 Office Expense $15.14 

10/22/2021

4246047001057501

Cal Card Charges September-

Invoice Paid

01-520902-03 Building Maintenance $541.24 

01-520502-03 Food & Beverage - Use $72.43 

01-520902-03 Building Maintenance $596.23 

01-520601-03 Janitorial Supplies $123.36 

$12,857.13 
Totals for US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card:
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Invoice Expense Allocation Report

#57154 CalCard Detail

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card

US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal C
11/22/2021

4246040013711207

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$77.45 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$38.95 

11/22/2021

4246044101277592

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-522200-02 Transp./Education - Training/E
$124.81 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$85.94 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$7.57 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$58.81 

01-522200-02 Transp./Education - Training/E
$45.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$241.25 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$27.67 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$137.38 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$2.58 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$37.88 

11/22/2021

4246044102879594

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$43.71 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$89.81 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$55.58 

01-521537-01 Health & Medical
$79.48 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$12.30 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$57.83 

01-521537-01 Health & Medical
$108.77 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$28.40 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$57.18 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$7.78 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$125.52 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies
$11.90 

11/22/2021

4246044600175388

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-520502-03 Food & Beverage - Use
$203.48 

01-520502-03 Food & Beverage - Use
$47.56 

01-521961-01 Safety Supplies & Equip.
$2,428.95 

11/22/2021

4246044602873386

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-521480-02 Furniture/Tools Under 500.00
$2,512.25 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$15.00 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$58.44 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use
$83.09 
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

11/22/2021

4246044606743247

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-521610-02 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal Notices $188.75 

01-521610-02 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal Notices $157.25 

11/22/2021

4246047001401709

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521905-02 Concession Supplies $55.20 

01-522210-02 Training / Education $55.21 

01-521200-02 Membership/Licenses All $170.00 

11/22/2021

4246044622110462

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $17.96 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $37.98 

11/22/2021

4246044622192858

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521900-01 Tools & Supplies $141.34 

01-521961-02 Safety Supplies & Equip. $242.95 

01-521900-01 Tools & Supplies $15.00 

01-521900-01 Tools & Supplies $15.00 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $267.35 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $54.11 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $9.52 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $8.58 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $52.25 

11/22/2021

4246044622214231

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $525.32 

01-521430-01 Subscriptions $157.50 

11/22/2021

4246044622324816

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $298.91 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $58.04 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $35.12 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $34.90 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $27.00 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $218.00 

01-522230-02 Fuel/Mileage/Transp $478.64 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $24.89 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $114.47 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $177.04 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $9.52 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $36.78 

11/22/2021

4246044622669673

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $50.00 

01-520502-01 Food & Beverage - Use $122.99 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $175.00 
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Transaction Number
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01-521440-01 Postage $8.77 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $25.00 

01-521300-01 Employee Incentives $50.00 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $50.00 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $125.75 

01-521610-01 Publications - Ads-Bids-Legal $100.00 

11/22/2021

4246044651126587

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $44.24 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $210.55 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $37.54 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $61.02 

01-520502-02 Food & Beverage - Use $62.62 

11/22/2021

4246047000928140

Cal Card Charges October-No

Invoice Paid

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $108.24 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $89.02 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $149.42 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $24.33 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $34.81 

01-521410-01 Paper/Copier/Office Supplies $28.14 

01-540300-01 Equipment $75.76 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $64.77 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $8.11 

01-521908-02 Rec Supplies $8.11 

01-521961-01 Safety Supplies & Equip. $44.19 

01-521410-02 Paper/Copier/Office Supplies $169.02 

01-521410-02 Paper/Copier/Office Supplies $192.42 

01-521410-01 Paper/Copier/Office Supplies $25.82 

11/22/2021

4246047001057501

Cal Card Charges November 2

Invoice Paid

01-521930-03 Equipment Replacement Parts $810.28 

01-521570-03 Contracted Services $225.00 

01-521570-03 Contracted Services $5.18 

01-520502-03 Food & Beverage - Use $9.99 

01-520901-03 Maintenance - Grounds $374.52 

01-521980-03 Uniforms $207.80 

01-521961-01 Safety Supplies & Equip. $322.59 

01-520502-03 Food & Beverage - Use $121.77 

$14,819.67 
Totals for US Bank Corporate Payment Systems-Cal Card:
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
ACTUAL AND BUDGET COMPARISON

NOVEMBER 2021

Favorable 
(Unfavorable) FY 2021-2022 YTD Budget as of

Favorable 
(Unfavorable)

Favorable 
(Unfavorable) 
Variance %

November 30, 2021 November 30, 2020 FY Variance Total Budget November 30, 2021 YTD Budget Variance To YTD Budget

Restricted / Committed Revenue
     Grants 0 0 0 50,000 0 0 0.00%
     Other 4,730 53,001 (48,271) 193,225 22,500 (17,770) (78.98%)
     Quimby Fees 5,252 0 5,252 40,000 6,666 (1,414) (21.21%)
     Quimby Interest 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0.00%
     AB 1600 Fees 88,554 71,694 16,860 346,000 57,664 30,890 53.57%
     AB 1600 Interest 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0.00%
Total Restricted / Committed Revenue 98,536 124,695 (26,159) 633,225 86,830 11,706 13.48%
Unrestricted Revenue
     Taxes & Assessments 0 85,033 (85,033) 6,467,254 0 0 0.00%
     District Services 580,066 216,437 363,629 3,626,817 623,240 (43,174) (6.93%)
     Interfund Transfers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
     Interest 0 0 0 60,000 0 0 0.00%
     Sale of Fixed Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Unrestricted Revenue 580,066 301,470 278,596 10,154,071 623,240 (43,174) (6.93%)
Total District Revenue 678,602 426,165 252,437 10,787,296 710,070 (31,468) (4.43%)

District Operating Expenditures
     Employee Services & Benefits 837,589 919,741 82,152 6,142,588 1,010,923 173,334 17.15%
     Communications 4,997 6,033 1,036 40,470 6,062 1,065 17.57%
     Food 4,363 1,588 (2,775) 62,250 7,958 3,595 45.17%
     Household/Janitorial 6,634 4,540 (2,094) 40,500 6,750 116 1.72%
     Insurance 0 0 0 265,000 44,167 44,167 100.00%
     Maintenance - Buildings/Equipment/Grounds 43,156 21,129 (22,027) 166,870 35,275 (7,881) (22.34%)
     Maintenance -Vehicles 8,146 5,862 (2,284) 30,000 5,041 (3,105) (61.59%)
     Memberships 8,247 5,100 (3,147) 21,763 3,325 (4,922) (148.03%)
     Employee Incentives 0 0 0 1,750 292 292 100.00%
     Office Expense 28,078 19,678 (8,400) 158,630 31,453 3,375 10.73%
     Professional Services 54,699 36,099 (18,600) 557,955 85,202 30,503 35.80%
     Publications & Notices 5,974 374 (5,600) 33,900 10,150 4,176 41.14%
     Rents & Leases - Equipment 45,321 43,673 (1,648) 227,850 39,028 (6,293) (16.12%)
     Rents & Leases - Structures & Grounds 1,128 1,044 (84) 5,200 933 (195) (20.90%)
     Tools & Supplies 41,087 32,490 (8,597) 282,591 43,823 2,736 6.24%
     Special District Services 162,547 1,122 (161,425) 209,680 161,333 (1,214) (0.75%)
     Transportation & Education 13,923 8,774 (5,149) 108,725 17,954 4,031 22.45%
     Utilities 76,258 81,205 4,947 547,500 102,872 26,614 25.87%
     Taxes & Assessments 0 969 969 135,975 579 579 100.00%
     Equipment 28,611 11,131 (17,480) 91,900 19,233 (9,378) (48.76%)
District Operating Expenditures 1,370,758 1,200,552 (170,206) 9,131,097 1,632,353 261,595 16.03%

     Debt Service 51,476 51,476 0 1,517,002 0 (51,476) (100.00%)
     Structures & Improvements 25,105 757,533 732,428 0 0 (25,105) (100.00%)
     Capital Projects & Equipment 1,502 0 (1,502) 940,000 0 (1,502) (100.00%)
Total District Expenditures 1,448,841 2,009,561 560,720 11,588,099 1,632,353 183,512 11.24%

Operating Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (692,156) (774,387) 82,231 1,656,199 (922,283) 230,127 24.95%

     Allocated Reserves 2,494 883 (1,611) 25,000 4,167 1,673 40.15%

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (772,733) (1,584,279) 811,546 (825,803) (926,450) 153,717 16.59%

YTD Actual as of
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Recreation Monthly Report 
November 2021 
 
Top 5 Activity Areas in November     
 
Building Rentals   12,738 
Preschool/School Aged Care    4,641  
Truckee Community Pool    3,934   
Art & Enrichment     1,454 
Ski Swap      1,200 
 
  
By the Numbers 
Patronage was 26,650 users in November ’21, up 533% from last November (which had COVID 
red-tier shut downs), and up 10% from last month (October ’21). 
 
A Brief Discussion 
Time seemed to jump forward at lightspeed during the month of November.  Late October 
snow drove the affiliated sports groups indoors wherever they could find gym space to rent for 
practice.  The return of the Ski Swap was a tremendous success.  The ice rink opened the day 
after Thanksgiving (Nov 26th) thanks to the hard work of both the Fitness and Parks staff. Even 
adult leagues in volleyball, corn hole, futsal and pickleball were back in action.  The one 
noticeable missing element is the adult basketball league and drop-in play at the CRC – mostly 
due to the players’ objection to covid masking requirements. 
 
A second session (Session B) of youth programs – swim lessons, climbing wall classes, art 
classes, youth basketball clinics, and more – took off.  Session B of swim lessons has been a big 
success. We continue to train new instructors and work hard to keep up with demand. The pool 
is feeling busier as we head into winter. We continue to hire staff, but many are inexperienced 
and need training. The art programs saw their biggest enrollment yet with 100 participants 
signed up for 15 classes in Session B.  It is rewarding to see that the perseverance of staff and 
the offering of art programs is well received and growing throughout the community. 
 
Truckee Community Theater put on their first mainstage show since the pandemic with Steel 
Magnolias.   
 
November was a great month for youth care programs.  All our Kids Korner locations were 
booming, being full most days before and after school.   All three preschool programs are 
thankful for families and time together. This month had only 18 preschool days but were still 
quite profitable.  
 
 

  



Recreation Monthly Report - November 2021
# of days Hours 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Adult Sports
Lunch Time Basketball 4 12 27 0 154 155 182
Pickleball 7 28 125 0 104 292 298
Fitness Center 30 360 377 39 916 1089 1251
Table Tennis 4 8 26 0 21 36 35
Full Court Basketball 0 0 0 0 240 220 160
3 on 3 Basketball 0 0 0 0 120 0 128
Coed Volleyball League 5 15 315 0 720 337 322
Drop-In Futsol 0 0 0 0 0 109 23
Corn Hole 2 6 15
Adult Futsal League 2 4 90 0 1440 100 340
50 & Older Basketball 4 8 39 0 30 0 26
Adult Fitness Classes 0 0 0 0 103 121 88

Youth Sports
Youth Basketball 4 20 557 104 430 145 300
Truckee Ski Team - Buddy Werner 0 0 0 0 30
Youth Wrestling 0 0 0 0 208
Climbing Wall 0 0 0 0 11 33 42
Climbing Wall Classes 11 28 240 64 111 133 133
Cheer Classes 0 0 0 22

Ice Rink
Open Skating 3 24 872 625 242 0 0
Adult Drop in Hockey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skating Lessons 0 0 0 0 12

Affiliated Youth Sports
AYSO 0 0 0 0 0 195 250
Truckee River United FC 0 0 0 140 0 120 1320
Tribe Lacrosse 0 0 0 30
Pop Warner Football 0 0 0 0 0 1040 1365

Youth Programs
Kid Kare 0 0 0 362
Glen. Before School (M-F 7-9) 18 36 580 60 311 395 458
Glen. Kid's Korner (M-F 1-3) 18 36 616 0 302 403 253
Glen. Kid's Korner  (M-F 3-6) 18 36 707 155 361 441 528
Truckee El. Before School 18 36 392 0 521 372 461
Kids Kamp Mini-Camp (Turkey Day) 0 10 28 23 37
CAC Art Korner 18 36 122 123 53
CAC Kid Korner 0 0 0 166
CRC Kid's Korner  (M-F 1:30-3:30) 18 54 398 153 528 320 467
CRC Kid's Korner  (M-F 3:30 - 6:00) 18 36 794 0 862 776 862
CRC Transition Program 18 36 103 0 289 188 219
CRC Minimum Day Program 0 0 0 0 46 61 56
Butterfly Preschool  M/W 8 32 196 135 145 157 212
Butterfly Preschool  T/TH 7 28 169 138 165 217 204
Friday Butterflies 3 12 70 69 93 106 52
Grasshoppers  M/W 8 32 111 195 290 312 281
Grasshopper Tu/Th 7 28 105
Grasshopper F 3 12 39
Wonder Hub 16 64 211 91 86



Recreation Monthly Report - November 2021
# of days Hours 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Senior Programs
Senior Trips 0 0 0 0 5 5 0

Special Events
Ski Swap 1 7 1200 0 1091 1345 1325

Art & Enrichment Programs 
Art Center Programs 16 48 336 216 142
Truckee Community Theater 28 34 426 323 342
Dance Programs - youth 18 26 433 153 289 219 182
Music Programs 8 6 62 0 85 50 48
Card Clubs 3 3 15 0 52 80 85
Miscellaneous Enrichment Programs 12 32 182 0 66

Recreation Building Rentals
CAC Rentals 31 61 5001 0 2170 4324 2370
CRC Rentals 19 56 7169 0 1954 3167 1696
Vet's Hall Rentals 30 104 568 0 134 623 370

Truckee Community Pool 
Drop-in splashes 29 240 1507 475 1652 2937 2229
Pass holder splashes 464 0 723 869 922
Pool Rental- Birthday party 2 4 40 0 60 60 150
Pool Rental- BOOST Masters Swim Team 0 0 0 0 71 121 95
Pool Rental- Truckee Tahoe Swim Team 18 51 997 597 808 937 894
Pool Rental- Silver Bear Swim School 0 0 0 0 610 280 570
Pool Rental- Special Groups 1 1 20 0 240 190 171

Lessons- Group 6 24 813 471 916 938 624
Lessons- School 0 0 0 0 280 170 560
Lessons- Private 29 29 57 13 49 33 20
Lessons- BOOST 0 0 0 0 1
Water Exercise Classes 0 0 0 9 80 121 131
Speciality classes (polo, dive n' dunk) 0 0 0 8 65 120
First Aid/CPR  Classes 5 12 36 22 0 11
Lifeguard Class 0 0 0 0 24
Special Needs lessons 0 0 0 0 31
Scuba Classes 0 0 0 0 3

Total - Nov 2021 528 1775 26,650  5,003   23,093  25,723     25,317     
2020 5,003      
2019 23,093     
2018 25,723     
2017 25,317     



Marketing Report – December 
Kyle Jost, Marketing Manager 
Sven Leff, Recreation Superintendent 
  
November started out with a focus on the Ski Swap, and then quickly turned its attention to 
opening the Truckee Ice Rink and hiring employees. Our #PlayForALiving campaign continues as 
we have now posted 6 banners around our facilities (2 at Rec Center, Arts Center, Regional 
Park, Ice Rink, West End Beach). Our goal continues to be to show that we are a fun and cool 
place to work with this campaign. The Ice Rink opening weekend was a success and busy all 
weekend as we continue to keep the momentum into December and the Holidays.  
 
 
Website Statistics  

• Total number of Visitors in the Month of September: 13,125 total with 9,454 of that 
unique. 

 Of those visitors 8,357 used their mobile device & 4,464 on desktop.  
• Top webpages: 3,767 Home Page, 3,051 Truckee Ski Swap, 2,611 Ice Rink, 2,513 Pool, 

973 Rec Center. We had a total of 450 visits to our Employment webpage.  
 
Social Media  
 New Followers on Instagram: +69 
  Total Now on Instagram: 2,263 
 New Followers on Facebook: +8 

Total Followers: 2,742 • Total Reach: 5,472.  
Engagement: 876 (clicks, likes, comments) 

 Twitter – 551 followers  
 
Mailchimp: Mailing list is currently at 15,809 total 
 2 Emails sent out in the month, averaging 4,951 opens and 284 clicks per email. 
 (Ski Swap Reminder) (Truckee Ice Rink Opening Date) 
 
Featured Posts 
 Posts 
 Ski Swap Silent Auction Items   
 Ski Swap Items Highlight Video   -   (2,959 views on Instagram) 
 #PlayForALiving Drone In the Pool Lifeguard Hiring   -   (2,400 views on Facebook) 
 Sunset at West End Beach Photo by Mike Hoopingarner 
 Ice Rink Build Timelapse   -   (8,472 views on Instagram) 
 Magnet Towers of Fun at Kids Korner 

 
Social Media Ads 

 Now Hiring Boost – $50 spend – 4.1k reach, 2,400 plays 
 Lifeguard/Office Hiring  - $50 spend - 2K reach, 8 link clicks to Employment Page 

https://www.instagram.com/p/CV5pKQ5vEte/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CUpuM9GAFq1/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CV8QobEAuk5/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CWLjhy4pRVU/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CWbI5AbPpf5/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CWldxXig_lj/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CWoQLijP93a/


Recreation Monthly Report 
December 2021 
 
Top 5 Activity Areas in December     
 
Building Rentals   5,154 
Truckee Community Pool  3,778  
Preschool/School-Aged Care  3,009  
Ice Rink    2,134 
Youth Sports     1,598 
 
  
 
By the Numbers 
Patronage was 17,406 users in December ’21, up 277% from last December (which had COVID 
shutdowns), and down 35% from last month (November ’21). 
 
 
A Brief Discussion 
 
In the month of December, we started to see snow, lots and lots of snow.  With the snow that 
fell, the district held three Kids Kamp Snow Days with an average of 16 kids daily.  The month 
of December only held 10 school days.  All programs are still striving and are full every day.  
Winter Wonderland Kids Kamp was a huge hit, having an average of 38 kids a day.   
 
Preschool programs thrived in December. Santa came and was given Christmas lists from all the 
preschoolers. Children made homemade gifts for their parents, and also got to have cookie 
decorating parties in their jammies.  
 
Kids Korner at the CRC saw full programs with plenty of fun and activities. The kids begin to 
arrive around 1:30pm and start with low-key art projects. As more kids arrive they utilize the 
entire CRC facility including the gym before evening sports begin.  The kids love to be outside in 
the snow so the playground gets a lot of usage.  
 
With rock climbing, swim lessons and dance classes the Transition Program is in full swing 
getting kids to and from their classes. At the CAC Art Korner has become a mainstay for 5-8 
kiddos per day.  
 
As December ended, we did see an increase of Covid cases among staff and patrons.   
 
Aquatics staff did a lot of pivoting in the month of December. While many employees missed 
time due to illness or quarantine, staff was able to step up and fill all the holes, keeping us open 
during a challenging time. 



 
Swim lessons continue to be popular. Maya Tice and Lisa Kucera have done a fantastic job 
keeping lessons moving forward with limited staff availability. 
 
We continue to hire aquatics staff and are pleased to have added several new lifeguards from 
our latest Lifeguard Training class, held in December.   
 
Youth Basketball got underway in December with team practices.  Keeping masks on kids, 
coaches and parents alike is proving a challenge, but most people know they’re required and 
comply.  Pickleball has seen growth as well with winter temperatures and snow covering many 
outdoor courts. 
 
The Ice Rink is off to a great start and had a very busy holiday week.  Hockey programs for 
youth and adults started in December.  Skating lessons didn’t start until January. 



Recreation Monthly Report - December 2021
DAYS HOURS 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Adult Sports
Drop-in Lunch Time Basketball 5 15 35 0 113 214 236
Drop-in Volleyball 1 3 5 0 0 0
Drop-in Pickleball 12 36 115 0 403 332 358
Drop-In Futsol 0 0 0 0 105 16
Drop-in Table Tennis 0 0 0 0 19 50 56
CRC Open Gym Users 0 0 0 0 0 727
Full Court Basketball League 0 0 0 0 180 259 192
3 on 3 Basketball League 0 0 0 0 120 0 96
Coed Volleyball League 0 0 0 0 288 288 210
Adult Futsal League 0 0 0 0 600 240 500
50 & Older Basketball 4 8 25 0 0 0 13
Corn Hole 0 0 0

Youth Sports
Basketball- League 22 81 1452 0 1145 360 360
Truckee Ski Team - Buddy Werner 3 18 132 0 415 288 240
Cheerleading 2 4 14 0 99

Climbing Wall 
Climbing Wall - Classes 13 34 123 0 4 128 180
Climbing Wall - Open to Public 0 0 0 0 2 20 31
Climbing Wall - Parties or Rentals 0 0 0 0 20 112 0

Ice Rink
Open Skating 21 168 1890 2,326 2422 2480 3320
Lessons- Private 2 4 8 20 0 0 75
Lessons- Group 0 0 0 144
Adult Drop in Hockey 4 8 21 0 132 55 98
Youth Hockey Skill Class 0 0 0 288 0 0 88
Youth Hockey League 2 8 66 0 79
Broomball 0 0 0 0 180 0 120
Adult "Pond" Hockey League 6 24 144 0 240 0 180
Rink Rentals 1 1 5 340

Fitness Center
Drop in 30 420 90 0 328
Pass holder visits 224 0 1108 1764 1075
Personal Training 5 5 5 0

Truckee Community Pool 
Drop-in Splashes 30 247 1407 0 2206 2790 2203
Pass holder splashes 30 473 0 785 922 873
Pool Rental- Birthday party 1 20 0 180 140 270
Pool Rental- Truckee Tahoe Swim Team 20 54 991 0 700 755 803
Pool Rental- BOOST Masters Swim Team 0 0 0 0 87 94 85
Pool Rental- Silver Bear Swim School 0 0 0 0 470 510 610

Lessons- Group 6 24 813 0 559 752 644
Lessons- Private 30 30 59 0 37 27 20
Lifeguard Class 3 24 15 0 0 36 0
First Aid/CPR  Classes 0 0 0 63 6
Water Exercise Classes 0 0 0 0 28 115 106
Speciality classes (polo, dive n' dunk) 0 0 0 0 18 120 10
special needs lessons 0 0 0 0 0 307 210



Recreation Monthly Report - December 2021
Youth Programs
Glen. Before School (M-F 7-9) 10 20 310 0 362 319 410
Glen. Kid's Korner (M-F 1-3) 9 18 298 0 271 333 195
Glen. Kid's Korner  (M-F 3-6) 9 18 329 0 388 349 424
Glen. Minimum Day Program 1 5 45 0 0
Truckee El. Before School 10 20 204 0 441 364 390
Kids Kamp - Winter Wonderland 8 76 305 168 282 122 165
Kids Kamp - Snow Days 3 24 49 101
CAC Art Korner 9 18 62
CRC Kid's Korner  (M-F 1:30-3:30) 9 18 205 0 518 260 408
CRC Kid's Korner  (M-F 3:30 - 5:30) 10 28 476 0 753 649 758
CRC Transition Program 9 18 52 0 205 183 129
CRC Minimum Day Program 1 5 53 0 56 51 58
Butterfly Preschool  M/W 5 20 126 112 143 167 160
Butterfly Preschool  T/TH 4 16 98 102 133 166 152
Butterflly Preschool F 3 12 75 67 63 52 74
Grasshoppers  M/W 5 20 77 60 110 251 224
Grasshopper T/Th 4 16 58 71 106
Grasshopper F 3 12 45 35 51
Wonder Hub M-Th 12 48 142 68 50

Special Events
Art Show 1 3 350 0 0

Art & Enrichment Programs 
Art Center Programs 15 45 162 160 94
Truckee Community Theater 11 21.8 305 226 246 282
Dance Programs - youth 28.75 29 187 0 250
Music Programs 7 5.25 57 0 18
Card Clubs 0 0 0 0 28
Enrichment - miscelaneous 4 8 50

Recreation Building Rentals
CAC Rentals 30 510 3555 0 2703 2829 3600
CRC Rentals 30 148 1087 0 1425 1629 922
Vet's Hall Rentals 19 47 512 0 283 391 195

Total - Dec 2021 523 2445 17,406   6,246     22,327   22,618   23,919   
2020 6,246     
2019 22,327   
2018 22,618   
2017 23,919   











TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PRIOR YEAR VERSUS ACTUAL AND BUDGET

NOVEMBER 2021
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
ACTUAL AND BUDGET COMPARISON

DECEMBER 2021

Favorable 
(Unfavorable) FY 2021-2022 YTD Budget as of

Favorable 
(Unfavorable)

Favorable 
(Unfavorable) 
Variance %

December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020 FY Variance Total Budget December 31, 2021 YTD Budget Variance To YTD Budget

Restricted / Committed Revenue
     Grants 396,034 0 396,034 50,000 50,000 346,034 692.07%
     Other 14,413 56,252 (41,839) 193,225 34,375 (19,962) (58.07%)
     Quimby Fees 5,252 0 5,252 40,000 10,000 (4,748) (47.48%)
     Quimby Interest 728 354 374 1,000 250 478 191.20%
     AB 1600 Fees 88,554 75,636 12,918 346,000 86,497 2,057 2.38%
     AB 1600 Interest 2,668 2,821 (153) 3,000 750 1,918 255.73%
Total Restricted / Committed Revenue 507,649 135,063 372,586 633,225 181,872 325,777 179.12%
Unrestricted Revenue
     Taxes & Assessments 3,420,504 3,211,893 208,611 6,467,254 3,556,990 (136,486) (3.84%)
     District Services 759,339 532,358 226,981 3,626,817 807,604 (48,265) (5.98%)
     Interfund Transfers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
     Interest 9,113 9,875 (762) 60,000 15,000 (5,887) (39.25%)
     Sale of Fixed Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Unrestricted Revenue 4,188,956 3,754,126 434,830 10,154,071 4,379,594 (190,638) (4.35%)
Total District Revenue 4,696,605 3,889,189 807,416 10,787,296 4,561,466 135,139 2.96%

District Operating Expenditures
     Employee Services & Benefits 1,238,883 1,168,648 (70,235) 6,142,588 1,427,169 188,286 13.19%
     Communications 9,806 9,272 (534) 40,470 8,892 (914) (10.28%)
     Food 14,279 3,428 (10,851) 62,250 12,256 (2,023) (16.51%)
     Household/Janitorial 11,311 6,586 (4,725) 40,500 10,125 (1,186) (11.71%)
     Insurance 132,488 194,789 62,301 265,000 66,250 (66,238) (99.98%)
     Maintenance - Buildings/Equipment/Grounds 51,412 38,833 (12,579) 166,870 42,381 (9,031) (21.31%)
     Maintenance -Vehicles 8,984 6,790 (2,194) 30,000 7,500 (1,484) (19.79%)
     Memberships 9,357 6,407 (2,950) 21,763 5,096 (4,261) (83.61%)
     Employee Incentives 50 90 40 1,750 437 387 88.56%
     Office Expense 84,444 18,854 (65,590) 158,630 43,692 (40,752) (93.27%)
     Professional Services 85,563 78,720 (6,843) 557,955 122,416 36,853 30.10%
     Publications & Notices 11,065 2,305 (8,760) 33,900 12,475 1,410 11.30%
     Rents & Leases - Equipment 61,458 62,053 595 227,850 54,898 (6,560) (11.95%)
     Rents & Leases - Structures & Grounds 1,757 1,548 (209) 5,200 1,850 93 5.03%
     Tools & Supplies 63,728 42,015 (21,713) 282,591 64,753 1,025 1.58%
     Special District Services 163,902 1,122 (162,780) 209,680 165,500 1,598 0.97%
     Transportation & Education 21,504 14,290 (7,214) 108,725 26,930 5,426 20.15%
     Utilities 121,709 122,930 1,221 547,500 136,371 14,662 10.75%
     Taxes & Assessments 8,433 132,932 124,499 135,975 67,119 58,686 87.44%
     Equipment 28,843 11,185 (17,658) 91,900 22,975 (5,868) (25.54%)
District Operating Expenditures 2,128,976 1,922,797 (206,179) 9,131,097 2,299,085 170,109 7.40%

     Debt Service 51,476 51,476 0 1,517,002 51,476 0 0.00%
     Structures & Improvements 28,722 788,245 759,523 0 0 (28,722) (100.00%)
     Capital Projects & Equipment 8,855 0 (8,855) 940,000 131,000 122,145 93.24%
Total District Expenditures 2,218,029 2,762,518 544,489 11,588,099 2,481,561 263,532 10.62%

Operating Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 2,567,629 1,966,392 601,237 1,656,199 2,262,381 305,248 13.49%

     Allocated Reserves 3,575 2,919 (656) 25,000 6,250 2,675 42.80%

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 2,475,001 1,123,752 1,351,249 (825,803) 2,073,655 401,346 19.35%

YTD Actual as of
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT  
PRIOR YEAR AND BUDGET COMPARISON INCOME STATEMENT  

NOTES – DECEMBER 2021 
 

As of the third month of fiscal year 2021-2022 operations, the TDRPD has a net increase in fund balance of $2,475,001 
due to collection of approximately fifty-five percent of property tax revenues and Special District Covid Relief Funds. Total 
district revenues are $807,416 more than last fiscal year and total district expenditures are $544,489 less than the prior 
year for a total favorable operating variance between years of $601,237 and a favorable change in fund balance of 
$1,351,249 compared to the prior year. Comparing actual revenue to the current budget, the district’s restricted / committed 
revenues are over budget by $325,777 and unrestricted revenues are under budget by $190,638 for a net favorable variance 
of 2.96 percent at $135,139. Total District expenditures including debt service, capital projects, structures and improvements 
for the fiscal year are under budget by $212,056. The total favorable variance from the YTD operating budget is $305,248 
and the change in fund balance compared to budget for the fiscal year is favorable by 19.35 percent at $401,346. 
  
Fiscal Year Variances:  
 

District Revenue – Unfavorable variances are made up of the following: 
Restricted/Committed Revenue – Other Restricted/Committed Revenue variance of $41,839 due to 
  timing of donations received, mostly from TTAD, and AB 1600 Interest variance of $153. 
Unrestricted Revenue – Interest variance of $762. 

    
  District Expenditures - Unfavorable variances are made up of the following items:  
   Employee Services & Benefits – Variance of $70,235 due to filling of positions that were not filled in prior 
    year as well as increase in wages. 

Communications – Variance of $534 due to increase in service provider charges per month. 
Food – Variance of $10,851 due to purchase of resale food and merchandise this fiscal year for 
  Pool, golf course and ice rink. 
Household/Janitorial – Variance of $4,725 due to additional purchases of janitorial supplies. 
Maintenance – Buildings/Equipment/Grounds – Variance of $12,579 due to chlorine feeders, floor 
  scrubber, ice rink paint and fencing, swim line rope for WEB, straw wattles for RVSP, removal of  
  sailing camp container, sod and sand for greens, and radiant barrier for ice rink.  
Maintenance – Vehicles – Variance of $2,194 due to tailgate replacement and window glass and  

   additional snow tires. 
Memberships – Variance of $2,950 due to firewall renewal and softball registration fee. 
Office Expense – Variance of $65,590 due to higher credit card fees associated with greater number of 
  transactions, purchase of check stock, manual checks, copy paper, office furniture, toner 
  and postage for postage meter all purchased this fiscal year and not prior fiscal year. 
Professional Services – Variance of $6,843 due to increase in contracted services for more programs 
  being offered, plan check fees, and increase in disposal charges. 
Publications & Notices – Variance of $8.760 due to increased number of job postings, ski swap 
  advertising in Sierra Sun and Tahoe Weekly, and marketing via Tahoe.com. 
Rents & Leases – Structures & Grounds – Variance of $209 due to increased cost of ice rink building  
  rental and additional chemical toilets. 
Tools & Supplies – Variance of $21,713 due to aggregate materials for golf course, playgrounds and rec 

supplies for programming. 
Special District Services – Variance of $162,780 due to having ski swap this year and paying sellers their 

percentage of sales. 
Transportation & Education – Variance of $7,214 due to supervisor school attendance and travel costs 

and increase in purchase of bulk fuel. 
Equipment – Variance of $17,658 due to budget approved purchase of picnic tables. 
Capital Projects & Equipment – Variance of $8,855 due to electrical supplies for back-up generators. 
Allocated Reserves – Variance of $656 due to more scholarships being requested. 
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT  
PRIOR YEAR AND BUDGET COMPARISON INCOME STATEMENT  

NOTES – DECEMBER 2021 
 

YTD Budget versus Actual Variances:  
 
District Revenue – Unfavorable variances are made up of the following items: 

Restricted/Committed Revenue –  
  Other – Variance of $19,962 due to timing of collection of sponsorships and donations. 
  Quimby Fees – Variance of $1,414 due to timing of development applications and approvals. 
Unrestricted Revenue -  
  Taxes & Assessments – Variance of $136,486 due to timing of property tax and pool tax 
   revenues.   
District Services – Variance of $43,265 due to lower-than-expected Admissions, Resident 
  Passes, Drop-In Fees, and Facility Rentals. 
Interest – Variance of $5,887 due to amount of interest allocation from Nevada County. 
 

District Expenditures – Unfavorable variances are made up of the following items:  
Communications – Variance of $914 due to increase in service provider charges per month. 
Food – Variance of $2,023 due to timing of purchase of food for district employee use. 
Household/Janitorial – Variance of $1,186 due to timing of purchase of janitorial supplies. 
Insurance – Variance of $66,238 due to timing of payment of half of annual liability insurance. 
Maintenance – Buildings/Equipment/Grounds – Variance of $9,031 due to ice rink paint, fencing and  
  radiant barrier, swim line rope for WEB, straw wattles for RVSP, and removal of sailing camp  
  container. 
Maintenance – Vehicles – Variance of $1,484 due to tailgate and valance replacements. 
Memberships – Variance of $4,261 due to firewall renewal and softball registration fee. 
Office Expense – Variance of $40,752 due to higher credit card fees associated with greater number of 
  transactions, purchase of check stock, manual checks, copy paper, office furniture, toner,  

   postage for postage meter, and timing of computer software subscription renewal. 
   Equipment – Variance of $9,378 due to purchase of offsite backup equipment, and budget approved  
   purchase of picnic tables. 
   Debt Service – Variance of $51,476 due to timing of payment of debt service. 
   Structures & Improvements – Variance of $28,722 due to timing of purchase of budget approved pool 
    pumps. 



TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
FINANCIAL DATA
DECEMBER 2021

REVENUE:

Taxes & Assessments account for (73%)of
the district's revenue resources.
User Fees and Charges (16%) are fees
collected for recreation programs and facility use.
Restricted Revenues (11%) are Quimby and AB
1600 fees collected from new residential building
permits used for land acquisition and park and tra
development projects, and grants and
donations designated for specific projects.
Other (0%) is comprised of interest income.
sale of fixed assets and interfund transfers.

EXPENDITURES:

Employee Services (56%) include all of the
district's recreation, sports and children's
programs, administration, and park 
maintenance personnel salaries, wages,
and benefits costs.
Debt Service (2%) is interest payment on the
Certificates of Participation issued for
the development of the Community
Recreation Center Facility, and the CIEDB
Loan for the development of recreational
facilities.
General Overhead (17%) includes district
communications, insurance, memberships,
office expenses, publications, and utilities.
Maintenance (9%) includes landscaping,
park, trail, facility and equipment maintenance,
natural resources management, and park,
trails and falcility construction.
Direct Program Costs (9%) includes food,
travel, supplies, and admissions for district
camps, programs, and classes.
Equipment/Structures & Improvements
(7%) includes structure improvements to 
building and park facilities.

Restricted 
Revenue
$507,649 

11%

Taxes & 
Assessments
$3,420,504 

73%

User Fees & 
Charges
$759,339 

16%
Other
$9,113 

0%

YTD Revenue
$4,696,605 

Restricted Revenue

Taxes & Assessments

User Fees & Charges

Other

Employee 
Services

$1,238,883 
56%

Debt Service
$51,476 

2%

General 
Overhead
$369,752 

17%

Direct 
Program 

Costs
$209,042 

9%

Maintenance
$196,893 

9%

Equipment 
Structures 

Improvements
$151,983 

7%

YTD Expenditures
$2,218,029

Employee Services

Debt Service

General Overhead

Direct Program Costs

Maintenance

Equipment Structures
Improvements



TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
CUMULATIVE AND MONTHLY REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

DECEMBER 2021

 OCT NOV DEC
Total Revenue $215,184 $678,602 $4,696,605
Total Expenditures $621,900 $1,448,841 $2,218,029
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PRIOR YEAR VERSUS ACTUAL AND BUDGET

DECEMBER 2021
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TRUCKEE DONNER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
MISCELLANEOUS JOURNAL ENTRIES

NOVEMBER 2021

Batch ID Batch Title  Batch Total Description

6501 Payroll Taxes & Liabilities Paydate 11/26/2021 - PP #24 32,104.59$           Payroll Taxes & Liabilities Paydate 11/26/2021 - PP #24
6500 Paydate 11/26/2021 - PP #24 264,028.15$         Paydate 11/26/2021 - PP #24
6499 Deposit 11/30/2021 - Other Deposits 2,806.15$             Cell Site Lease Payments, Youth Sports Sponsorships
6498 Deposit 11/30/2021 - ActiveNet 11/15-21/2021 33,659.48$           ActiveNet 11/15-21/2021
6497 Deposit 11/23/2021 - Other Deposits 661.65$                Twin Ridges Facility Lease Payment
6496 Deposit 11/23/2021 - ActiveNet 11/08-14/2021 37,353.15$           ActiveNet 11/08-14/2021
6495 Deposit 11/22/2021 - Donner Pier Iron Ranger Donations 150.00$                Donner Pier Iron Ranger Donations
6494 Deposit 11/19/2021 - Bike Park Iron Ranger Donations 675.00$                Bike Park Iron Ranger Donations
6493 Deposit 11/17/2021 - Mitigation Fees 45,068.15$           Mitigation Fees
6491 Deposit 11/18/2021 - Other Deposits 9,200.00$             Town of Truckee Boat Ramp Staff Fee, Art Reception Cash Donations
6490 Sales Tax QE 12/31/2021 17,578.29$           Sales Tax QE 12/31/2021
6489 Deposit 11/16/2021 - ActiveNet 11/01-07/2021 251,146.30$         ActiveNet 11/01-07/2021
6488 Deposit 11/09/2021 - ActiveNet 10/25-31/2021 53,511.10$           ActiveNet 10/25-31/2021
6487 Deposit 11/16/2021 - Other Deposits 1,986.95$             Twin Ridges Facility Lease Payments, Repay Personal Charge Amanda
6486 Deposit 11/15/2021 - Ski Swap Donations 106.89$                Ski Swap Donations
6485 Deposit 11/09/2021 - Other Deposits 550.46$                US Treasury Refund 
6484 Deposit 11/08/2021 - Ski Swap Donations 588.00$                Ski Swap Donations
6483 Payroll Taxes & Liabilities Paydate 11/12/2021 - PP #23 33,058.16$           Payroll Taxes & Liabilities Paydate 11/12/2021 - PP #23
6482 Paydate 11/12/2021 - PP #23 272,552.71$         Paydate 11/12/2021 - PP #23
6479 Bank Reconciliations - November 2021 287,142.34$         Bank Reconciliations - November 2021
6478 Nevada County Transactions - November 2021 990,000.00$         Nevada County Transactions - November 2021
6477 Park Allocation - PP #23, PP #24 109,730.62$         Park Allocation - PP #23, PP #24
6476 Retirement 8% - PP #23, PP #24 22,844.87$           Retirement 8% - PP #23, PP #24
6475 Insurance - November 2021 61,573.76$           Insurance - November 2021
6474 Deposit 11/02/2021 - Other Deposits 4,493.47$             Creekside Enrichment, Cell Site Lease Payment, Optimists Donation
6473 Deposit 11/02/2021 - Other Deposits 2,056.15$             Cell Site Lease Payments
6472 Deposit 11/02/2021 - ActiveNet 10/18-24/2021 23,168.95$           ActiveNet 10/18-24/2021

Total Miscellaneous Journal Entries November 2021 2,557,795.34$      

1 of 1 Prepared by: TM
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TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Data

Location Request Description Labor Hours
Total Labor & 
Materilas

Boat Ramp
Execute 1.7 million dollar grant project to 
completion. 47.00 $3,641.90

Boat Ramp Total 47.00 $3,641.90

Community Arts Center

All the sinks in art center rooms (Castle 
Peak, Truckee, Prosser & Donner) need 
attention.  Clogged.  Please check. 3.00 $143.58
Attic clean up 6yard dumpster next to the 
loading dock December 8th. 11.00 $413.30
back door going out of gym has issues , 
screws came out of bottom 2 hinges. 5.00 $232.00
CAC-Field/Grounds/Facility Check
FY 2021/22 1.00 $58.55
fire inspection repairs 3.00 $166.49
Install exterior door hook to prop open 
door for back doors and for Prosser 
Room 2.00 $95.72
Men’s bathroom floor flooded last night 
looks to be a back up somewhere in the 
sewer line. 9.00 $554.97

Monthly - CAC-All-DailyRoutineCleaning-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 82.00 $2,103.69
Monthly - CAC-Gym-HVAC-M - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 1.00 $47.86
need 1 CACM 1key 1.00 $58.55
repair mens room handicap toilet . needs 
new flange 12.00 $675.12
Yearly - CAC-Snow Removal-Y - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 58.50 $2,686.17

Community Arts Center Total 188.50 $7,235.99

Community Pool
CP-Field/Grounds/Facility Check
FY 2021/22 1.00 $58.55
Fecal accident in Rec pool 6.00 $395.16
Fix/replace door stop for family changing 
room!! 2.00 $95.72
Monthly - CP-All-
NightTimeDailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 146.75 $4,298.90
Monthly - CP-CleanStrainers-M - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 2.00 $95.72
Monthly - CP-CPODuties-2xY - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 25.00 $1,190.32
No heat at the pool 5.00 $281.29

Weekly - CP-HVAC-AHU FiltersChange-
3W - Refer to PM schedule details. 2.00 $100.37
Weekly - CP-HVACFilterChange-4W - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 4.00 $200.74



TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Community Pool

Women's locker room has peeling paint 
and is becoming more difficult to clean 
and leave presentable for patrons.
We will need to repaint or find a solution 
to improve overall locker room condition. 
All bathroom areas should be evaluated. 
Women's room in w 2.00 $107.94
Yearly - CP-Snow Removal-Y - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 77.50 $3,871.41

Community Pool Total 273.25 $10,696.12

Community Recreation Center

COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS-
Please assist in set up as necessary Fri 
or Sat morning 3.00 $161.91
CRC-Field/Grounds/Facility Check
FY 2021/22 9.00 $514.73
Elevator is stuck on the first floor 2.00 $131.72
fire inspection repairs 7.00 $379.31
Gym boiler not working 3.00 $197.58
Install game cameras on North and south 
side of new Fire art exhibit. 4.50 $242.87
Lights hanging in front of the preschool, 
afterschool and dance rooms are mostly 
all out . exterior 2.00 $104.88
Make access hole for fire department 
check valve for testing 2.00 $92.80
Monthly - CRC-All-
DayTimeDailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 51.50 $1,552.65
Monthly - CRC-All-HVAC AHU Filters-M - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 3.00 $143.58
Monthly - CRC-All-
NightTimDailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 338.50 $9,834.23
Monthly - CRC-All-
UrinalFlush/ClearShowerDrains-M - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 4.00 $191.44
Monthly - CRC-BatteryMaintenance-
FloorMach/Lift-M - Refer to PM schedule 
details. 2.00 $95.72
Monthly - CRC-Check Lights-Change if 
Needed-2xY - Refer to PM schedule 
details. 4.00 $209.76
Monthly - CRC-GymBathrooms-
DeepCleanFloors-2xY - Refer to PM 
schedule details. 7.00 $409.99

Monthly - CRC-Hallway-SprayBuffFloors-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 10.50 $562.84
Monthly - CRC-
RoofGuttersInspection&Maint-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 3.00 $143.58
remove camper from north parking lot 7.50 $334.55



TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Community Recreation Center

Remove racks and other from under the 
stairs going up to the fitness center.

2.00 $53.88
Repair corner of wall next to staircase 
going up to running track. 10.00 $585.50
Research and implement potential Grant 
for Generator and transfer switch 15.00 $987.90
retrive football from portacasah  ( the 
roof) 1.00 $47.86
There's a turd threatening to overflow in 
the Kids Korner toilet!!! Come quickly 
with a golden plunger!!! 2.50 $133.18
Water is spraying outside of Sven’s 
office. 2.00 $104.88
Waterfall feature front entry in front of the 
fire place get going again by Friday the 
10th 31.00 $1,649.77
Yearly - CRC-CloseFacility-Y - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 2.00 $95.72
Yearly - CRC-
LandscapeMaint/TreeTrimming-Y - Refer 
to PM schedule details. 11.00 $296.34
Yearly - CRC-Snow Removal-Y - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 240.50 $9,762.56

Community Recreation Center 
Total 780.50 $29,021.71

Corporation Yard deliver to dealer for repairs 20.00 $963.00
Fix hydraulic leak in backhoe #43 12.00 $577.80
H&S - Health & Safety
FY 2021-2022 9.00 $508.63
install chains 4.00 $192.60
install snow chains 4.00 $192.60
Meetings/Staff Assignments-Park Staff
FY 2021/2022 26.00 $1,470.79
Monthly - #42 bobcat install chains - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 4.00 $192.60
Monthly - CY-DailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 10.00 $448.47
Monthly - CY-SeasonalCleanUp-3xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 5.00 $141.98
Please replace screws in front door 
hinges with longer ones so the door is 
easier to open 1.00 $46.40
Purchasing/Inventory
FY 2021/2022 10.00 $658.60
Snow Blower Upkeep FY 2021/22 4.00 $192.60
Van 37 engine light is on Dave needs to 
look at it again Please. He told me to tell 
him if it goes on again.

Thank You 6.00 $309.70
Vehicle Check/Clean/Organize
FY 2021/2022 12.00 $569.70



TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Corporation Yard

VEM-Data Entry Into Facility Dude
Labor/Invoices/Inventory
FY 2020/21 4.00 $192.60
VEM-Misc-Purchasing, Cleaning, 
Inventory, Misc
FY 2020/21 41.00 $1,974.15
Weekly - IR-ZamboniBladeSharpen-6W - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 2.00 $96.30
Yearly - Corp Yard-Snow Removal-Y - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 68.50 $3,410.54

Corporation Yard Total 242.50 $12,139.05

Ice Rink
Chiller is down need to clear snow from 
around it to get to a better diagnosis 11.00 $702.59
Replace burned out overhead lights 4.00 $191.44
Yearly - Ice Rink-Snow Removal-Y - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 68.00 $3,677.70
Yearly - IR-
PrepIceRink/Edge/Scape/Zam/MakeIce-
Y - Refer to PM schedule details. 140.75 $6,754.31
Yearly - IR-SetUp-Y - Refer to PM 
schedule details. 9.50 $348.09

Ice Rink Total 233.25 $11,674.12

Meadow Park
Monthly - MP-DailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 9.00 $231.26

Meadow Park Total 9.00 $231.26

Park Management

Administrative Catchall
E-mails, Filing, Office Organization
FY 2021/2022 27.50 $1,355.37
Employment Development/Training
FY 2021/2022 24.00 $1,580.64
Facility Dude Data Entry
Budget Codes, Labor & Invoices
FY 2021/2022 39.50 $1,177.00
Facility Dude Data Entry-Inventory
FY 2021/2022 3.00 $87.15
Hours Coding Invoices
FY 2021/2022 24.00 $798.38
Management-Crew Assignments, Work 
Orders, Planned Maintenance
FY 2021/2022 123.50 $7,893.24
Personal Day 8.00 $637.12
PM-Management Meetings
FY 2021/2022 40.00 $2,799.76
Time Sheet Co-
Ordination/Organization/Entry
FY 2021/2022 43.00 $2,184.64

Park Management Total 332.50 $18,513.29

Ponderosa Golf Course
Monthly - PGC-Gas Pump Service-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 2.00 $96.30



TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Ponderosa Golf Course

Phase II of Clubhouse renovation. 
Remove interior walls and flooring. 
Insulate all, rewire as needed, and carpet 
rest of flooring. Demo back room for 
install of prep kitchen (to be determined). 210.00 $10,477.34
Yearly - PGC-Snow Removal-Y - Refer to 
PM schedule details. 31.00 $1,278.91

Ponderosa Golf Course Total 243.00 $11,852.55

Regional Park

Fill out application to California Dept. of 
Parks and Recreation, Regional Park 
Program Grant. 29.50 $2,016.43
I have 4 signs that I'd like to get put up at 
these locations: 

Community Recreation Center - By the 
Exit area of the circle in front. 
Regional Park on the Small Ballfield 
Backstop
In front at the CAC
West End Beach Fence near the 
entrance. 

Each sign 12.00 $574.32
I need 4 keys for both the skate shack 
and the warming hut, please. 1.00 $58.55
Monthly - RP-All-DailyRoutineCleaning-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 52.00 $1,424.31
plan/research new field setup for large 
and small fields 20.50 $949.66
Yearly - Regional Park-Snow Removal-Y - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 101.00 $4,637.59
Yearly - RP-CloseFacility-Y - Refer to PM 
schedule details. 4.00 $154.53

Regional Park Total 220.00 $9,815.38

River View Sports Park
Monthly - RVSP-DailyRoutineCleaning-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 3.00 $124.68
RVSP-Field/Grounds/Facility Check
FY 2021/22 1.00 $79.64

River View Sports Park Total 4.00 $204.32

Shoreline Park
Monthly - SP-DailyRoutineCleaning-2xY - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 0.50 $13.47

Shoreline Park Total 0.50 $13.47

Veterans Hall
Monthly - VH-All-DailyRoutineCleaning-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 7.00 $194.40

Monthly - VH-HVAC-AHU Filters Change-
M - Refer to PM schedule details. 1.00 $47.86



TDRPD BOARD REPORT
Maintenance Dec 2021

Veterans Hall

Permit # 8393 
Please have 50 chairs and 6 tables 
moved up to the gymnasium by 11:00 am 
on 12/5. Event is over at 3:30 pm, and 
tables/chairs can be moved back after. 
There's no event on 12/4, and final event 
on 12/3 is at 7:45 pm. Thank you!
TAKE 20 METAL 1.00 $26.94
Vaccum doesnt work.  Needs service 2.00 $95.72
Yearly - Vets Hall-Snow Removal-Y - 
Refer to PM schedule details. 27.00 $1,067.14

Veterans Hall Total 38.00 $1,432.06

West End Beach
Monthly - WEB-All-DailyRoutineCleaning-
2xY - Refer to PM schedule details. 5.00 $123.50

West End Beach Total 5.00 $123.50
Grand Total 2,617.00 $116,594.71
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